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Accredited Paramedic Training Programs in the Commonwealth

Site Name Site Number

Blue Ridge Community College
Brightpoint Community College

Central Virginia Community College
Chesterfield Fire and EMS

ECPI University

Germanna Community College

Hanover Fire EMS Training

Henrico County Division of Fire

J. Sargeant Reynolds Community College
Laurel Ridge Community College
Loudoun County Fire & Rescue

Newport News Fire Department
Northern Virginia Community College
Patrick and Henry Community College
Piedmont Virginia Community College
Prince William County Dept. of Fire and Rescue
Radford University Carilion
Rappahannock Community College
Southside Virginia Community College
Southwest Virginia Community College
Stafford County & Associates in Emergency Care
Tidewater Community College

VCU Health System Authority

Virginia Peninsula Community College

79005
04115
68006
04103
70017
13720
08533
08718
08709
06903
10704
600975
05906
08908
54006
15312
77007
11903
18507
11709
15319
81016
76011
83012

BLS Accredited

Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
No
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
No
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes

# of Alternate Sites

Accreditation Status

CoAEMSP - LOR
CoAEMSP - Initial
CoAEMSP — Continuing
CoAEMSP - LOR
CoAEMSP — Initial
CoAEMSP - LORO
CoAEMSP - LOR
CoAEMSP - LOR
CoAEMSP — Continuing
CoAEMSP — Continuing
CoAEMSP — Continuing
CoAEMP — LOR
CoAEMSP — Continuing
CoAEMSP — Continuing
CoAEMSP — Continuing
CoAEMSP — Continuing
CoAEMSP — Continuing
CoAEMSP — Continuing
CoAEMSP — Continuing
CoAEMSP — Continuing
CoAEMSP — Continuing
CoAEMSP — Continuing
CoAEMSP — Continuing
CoAEMSP - LOR

Expiration Date

CoAEMSP
CoAEMSP

CoAEMSP

CoAEMSP
CoAEMSP
CoAEMSP

CoAEMSP
CoAEMSP
CoAEMSP
CoAEMSP
CoAEMSP
CoAEMSP
CoAEMSP
CoAEMSP
CoAEMSP
CoAEMSP
CoAEMSP

Programs accredited at the Paramedic level may also offer instruction at AEMT, EMT, and EMR, as well as teach continuing education and auxiliary courses.

CoAEMSP In-person Site Visit was conducted at Virginia Peninsula Community College on December 5t and 6. Anticipate program to be moved to CAAHEP in August, 2023.

CoAEMSP In-person Site Visit is scheduled for Henrico County Division of Fire on February 16t and 17th,
CoAEMSP virtual Site Visit is scheduled for Central Virginia Community College on March 20t and 21st,
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Accredited AEMT Training Programs in the Commonwealth

Site Name

Accomack County Dept. of Public Safety

Augusta County Fire and Rescue

City of Virginia Beach Department of EMS
Danville Training Center

Fauquier County Fire & Rescue — Warrenton
Frederick County Fire & Rescue

Hampton Fire & EMS

Hampton Roads Regional EMS Academy (HRREMSA)
James City County Fire Rescue

King George Fire, Rescue and Emergency Services
Newport News Fire Training

Norfolk Fire and Rescue

Northern Neck Advanced EMS Education Alliance
Paul D. Camp Community College

Richmond Ambulance Authority

Rockingham County Fire and Rescue

Southwest Virginia EMS Council

UVA Prehospital Program

WVEMS - New River Valley Training Center

Site Number

00121
01521
81004
69009
06125
06906
83002
74039
83002
09910
70007
71008
19318
62003
76031
16536
52003
54008
75004

No
Yes
Yes

No
Yes
Yes

No
Yes
Yes

No
Yes
Yes
No
Yes
No
Yes
Yes
Yes
No

BLS Accredited # of Alternate Sites

Accreditation Status

State — LOR
State — LOR
State —LOR
State — Full
State — LOR
State — Full
State — Full
State — LOR
State — Full
State —LOR
State — LOR
State — Full
State —LOR
State — Full
State — LOR
State — LOR
State — Full
State — Full
State — Full

Expiration Date

December 31, 2023
December 31, 2023
March 31, 2023
December 31, 2023
December 31, 2023
December 31, 2023
December 31, 2023
December 31, 2023
December 31, 2023
August 31, 2023
December 31, 2023
December 31, 2023
August 31, 2023
December 31, 2023
December 31, 2023
December 31, 2023
December 31, 2023
December 31, 2023
December 31, 2023
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Accredited EMT Training Programs in the Commonwealth

Site Name Site Number

Albemarle Co Dept of Fire

Arlington County Fire Training

City of Virginia Beach Fire and EMS

Fairfax County Fire & Rescue Dept.
Gloucester Volunteer Fire & Rescue

Navy Region Mid-Atlantic Fire EMS
Roanoke Valley Regional Fire/EMS Training

54013
01305
81004
05918
07302
71006
77505

# of Alternate Sites

Accreditation Status
State — Letter of Review
State — Letter of Review

State — Full
State — Letter of Review
State — Letter of Review
State — Full
State — Letter of Review

Expiration Date
December 31, 2023
December 31, 2023
December 31, 2023
December 31, 2023
December 31, 2023
December 31, 2023
December 31, 2023
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