## Accredited Training Site Directory

As of January 2, 2023



This Page

Intentionally

**Left Blank** 

## **Accredited Paramedic Training Programs in the Commonwealth**

Site Name	Site Number	BLS Accredited	# of Alternate Sites	Accreditation Status	Expiration Date
Blue Ridge Community College	79005	Yes		CoAEMSP - LOR	
Brightpoint Community College	04115	Yes		CoAEMSP - Initial	CoAEMSP
Central Virginia Community College	68006	Yes		CoAEMSP – Continuing	CoAEMSP
Chesterfield Fire and EMS	04103	Yes		CoAEMSP – LOR	
ECPI University	70017	Yes		CoAEMSP - Initial	CoAEMSP
Germanna Community College	13720	Yes		CoAEMSP – LORO	
Hanover Fire EMS Training	08533	Yes		CoAEMSP - LOR	
Henrico County Division of Fire	08718	Yes		CoAEMSP – LOR	
J. Sargeant Reynolds Community College	08709	No		CoAEMSP – Continuing	CoAEMSP
Laurel Ridge Community College	06903	Yes		CoAEMSP – Continuing	CoAEMSP
Loudoun County Fire & Rescue	10704	Yes		CoAEMSP – Continuing	CoAEMSP
Newport News Fire Department	600975	Yes		CoAEMP – LOR	
Northern Virginia Community College	05906	Yes		CoAEMSP – Continuing	CoAEMSP
Patrick and Henry Community College	08908	No		CoAEMSP – Continuing	CoAEMSP
Piedmont Virginia Community College	54006	Yes		CoAEMSP – Continuing	CoAEMSP
Prince William County Dept. of Fire and Rescue	15312	Yes		CoAEMSP – Continuing	CoAEMSP
Radford University Carilion	77007	Yes		CoAEMSP – Continuing	CoAEMSP
Rappahannock Community College	11903	Yes		CoAEMSP – Continuing	CoAEMSP
Southside Virginia Community College	18507	Yes		CoAEMSP – Continuing	CoAEMSP
Southwest Virginia Community College	11709	Yes	2	CoAEMSP – Continuing	CoAEMSP
Stafford County & Associates in Emergency Care	15319	Yes	10	CoAEMSP – Continuing	CoAEMSP
Tidewater Community College	81016	Yes		CoAEMSP – Continuing	CoAEMSP
VCU Health System Authority	76011	Yes	5	CoAEMSP – Continuing	CoAEMSP
Virginia Peninsula Community College	83012	Yes	2	CoAEMSP – LOR	

Programs accredited at the Paramedic level may also offer instruction at AEMT, EMT, and EMR, as well as teach continuing education and auxiliary courses.

CoAEMSP In-person Site Visit was conducted at Virginia Peninsula Community College on December 5<sup>th</sup> and 6<sup>th</sup>. Anticipate program to be moved to CAAHEP in August, 2023. CoAEMSP In-person Site Visit is scheduled for Henrico County Division of Fire on February 16<sup>th</sup> and 17<sup>th</sup>.

CoAEMSP virtual Site Visit is scheduled for Central Virginia Community College on March 20<sup>th</sup> and 21<sup>st</sup>.

## **Accredited AEMT Training Programs in the Commonwealth**

Site Name	Site Number	BLS Accredited	# of Alternate Sites	Accreditation Status	Expiration Date
Accomack County Dept. of Public Safety	00121	No		State – LOR	December 31, 2023
Augusta County Fire and Rescue	01521	Yes		State – LOR	December 31, 2023
City of Virginia Beach Department of EMS	81004	Yes		State – LOR	March 31, 2023
Danville Training Center	69009	No		State – Full	December 31, 2023
Fauquier County Fire & Rescue – Warrenton	06125	Yes		State – LOR	December 31, 2023
Frederick County Fire & Rescue	06906	Yes		State – Full	December 31, 2023
Hampton Fire & EMS	83002	No		State – Full	December 31, 2023
Hampton Roads Regional EMS Academy (HRREMSA)	74039	Yes		State – LOR	December 31, 2023
James City County Fire Rescue	83002	Yes		State – Full	December 31, 2023
King George Fire, Rescue and Emergency Services	09910	No		State – LOR	August 31, 2023
Newport News Fire Training	70007	Yes		State – LOR	December 31, 2023
Norfolk Fire and Rescue	71008	Yes		State – Full	December 31, 2023
Northern Neck Advanced EMS Education Alliance	19318	No		State – LOR	August 31, 2023
Paul D. Camp Community College	62003	Yes		State – Full	December 31, 2023
Richmond Ambulance Authority	76031	No		State – LOR	December 31, 2023
Rockingham County Fire and Rescue	16536	Yes		State – LOR	December 31, 2023
Southwest Virginia EMS Council	52003	Yes		State – Full	December 31, 2023
UVA Prehospital Program	54008	Yes		State – Full	December 31, 2023
WVEMS – New River Valley Training Center	75004	No		State – Full	December 31, 2023

## **Accredited EMT Training Programs in the Commonwealth**

Site Name	Site Number	# of Alternate Sites	Accreditation Status	Expiration Date
Albemarle Co Dept of Fire	54013		State – Letter of Review	December 31, 2023
Arlington County Fire Training	01305		State – Letter of Review	December 31, 2023
City of Virginia Beach Fire and EMS	81004		State – Full	December 31, 2023
Fairfax County Fire & Rescue Dept.	05918		State – Letter of Review	December 31, 2023
Gloucester Volunteer Fire & Rescue	07302		State – Letter of Review	December 31, 2023
Navy Region Mid-Atlantic Fire EMS	71006		State – Full	December 31, 2023
Roanoke Valley Regional Fire/EMS Training	77505		State – Letter of Review	December 31, 2023